IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
_SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: THEODORE TEEL / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 02-4465[0 . .
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE. 32V e

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS
NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk or at the trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE 100 NQRTH MAIN STREET PARIS, TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 624.54 215.95
Trustee

Attormey for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 2498.17 $ 0.00 $ 2498.17

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 89196.27

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Deputy Clerk



Printed: 05/06/03 03:48 PM

Case: 02-44651

Claims Distribution Register
TEEL, THEODORE

Page: 1

Claim #

Date Pri

Claimant /
Proof / <Category> / Memo

Paid
to Date

Amount
Allowed

Amount
Filed

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Admin Ch. 7 Claims:

08/29/02

08/29/02

Total for Priority 200:

200

200

LINDA S. PAYNE

100 NORTH MAIN ST.

PARIS, TX 75460

<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>

LINDA §. PAYNE

100 NORTH MAIN ST.

PARIS, TX 75460

<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>

624.54 624.54 0.00

624.54

624.54

100% Paid

$840.45 $840.42 $0.00

$840.49

$840.49

Total for Admin Ch. 7 Claims:

$840.49 $840.49 $0.00

$840.48

$840.49

Unsecured Claims:

1

12/02/02

12/02/02

12/62/02

08/29/02

D8/25/02

610

Discover Bank

P O Box 8003

Hiliiard, OH 43026

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 728(a)(2)>
Unsecured

American Express Centurion Bank

clo Becket & Lee

P O Box 3001

Malvern, PA 18355

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a){2)>
Unsecured

American Express Centurion Bank

¢/o Becket & Lee

P O Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355

<7106-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>
Unsecured

AMERICAN EXPRESS
C/O BECKET & LEE

P.0. BOX 2001
MALVERN, PA 19355-070%

Fifth Third Bank
1850 E. Paris SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49545

Texans Credit Union

¢/o Blalack & Williams

1420 W. Mockingbird, Ste 640

Daflas, TX 75447

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>

3,676.50 3.676.50 0.00

12,567.28

10,453.91

10,453.91

16,754,092

16,754.92

3,676.50

12,567.28

10,453.91

11,142.66

16,754.82

68.33

T



Printed: 05/06/03 03:48 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 2
Case: 02-44651 TEEL, THEODORE
Claimant / Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed
Claim # Date Pri Proof/<Category> / Memo Filed ANowed to Date Balance Payment
7 0B29/02 610 Citibank/Choice 22,748.00  22,748.00 0.00 2274800 42276
Exception Payment Processing
P.O. Box 6305
The Lakes, NV 88901
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 72§(a)(Z)> ) )
8 08/28/02 810 Monogram Credit Card Bank of 2,424 61 2,424 61 0.06 2,424.61 45.06
Georgia
DBA Sam's Ciub
25 SE Ave, Suite 1120
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>
Total for Priority 610: 1.85846% Paid $89,196.27 $89,196.27 $0.00 $89,196.27 $1,657.68
Total for Unsecured Claims: $89,196.27 $89,196.27 $0.00 $89,196.27 $1,657.68
Total for Case : $90,036.76 $90,036.76 $0.00 $90,036.76 $2,498.17

Prg



